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2003 WISCONSIN ACT 172

AN ACT to renumber and amend 13.91 (2)(f); andto create 13.91 (2) (e) of the statuteslating to: Legislative

Council staf director attendance at certain midwest and national meetings in which the Commission on Uniform

StateLaws participates (suggested as remedial legislation by the Legislative Couficil staf

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in
senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

LAw REVISION COMMITTEE PREFATORYNOTE: This bill is
aremedial legislation proposal, requested by the Legislative
Councilstaf and introduced by the Law Revisi@ommittee
unders. 13.831) (c) 4., stats. After careful consideration of
the various provisions of the bill, the Law Revision Commit
tee has determined that this bill makes mirsubstantive
changesn the statutes, and that these changes are desirable as
amatter of public policy

Section 1. 13.91 (2) (e) of the statutes is created to
read:

13.91(2) (e) Attendand participate in, personally or
through a designated employee of the legislative council
staff, midwest and national meetings in which the eom
missionon uniform statéaws participates and that will
benefitthe operations of the legislative council ttaf

SecTioN 2. 13.91 (2) (f) of the statutesiisnumbered
13.91(2) (d) and amended to read:

13.91(2) (d) Attend, personally or through a profes
sional employee of the legislative council stdesig
natedby him or herall meetings of the commission on
uniform state laws under s. 13.55-and-the midwest and
nationalmeetings-in-which-the commission-participates

* Section 9911, WisconsIN STaTuTES 2001-02 : BEctive date of acts. “Every act and every portion of an act enacted by the legislatu
the governotrs partial veto which does not expressly prescribe the time when it tatssbill take ééct on the day after its date of publicati
asdesignated” by the secretary of state [the date of publication may not be more than 10 working days after the date of enactment].



